Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340 3906340
Engine & Equipment Page010-0000
Page Title Page Number
Engine & Equipment - Tractor High Visibility Only 010-0005
Alternator & Bracket 010-0010
Starter 010-0015
Fan Drive Section 010-0020
Cylinder-Block 010-0025
Crankshaft, Pistons & Piston Rod 010-0030
Cylinder Head 010-0035
Heater/Starter Switch 010-0040
Rocker Arm 010-0045
Lubricating il Filler & Breather 010-0050
Timing Gear & Camshaft 010-0055
Balancer Weight 010-0060
Injection System 010-0065
Low Pressure Fuel System 010-0070
il Sump 010-0075
Oil Filter & Oil Cooler 010-0030
Water Pump 010-0085
Intake & Exhaust Manifold 010-0090
Turbocharger - Pipes 010-0095
Heater Engine Block - 220 W 010-0100
Thermostat 010-0105
Zab Heating System - Engine Part - Tractor High Visibility Only 010-0110
Fuel Tank & Attachments - With Fuel Tank 130L 010-0115
Fuel Tank & Attachments 010-0120
Fuel Sy=stem - Without Additional Tank 010-0125
Batteries And Cables - W/O Battery Cut-Off - Tractor High Visibility 010-0130
Batteries And Cables - With Battery Cut-Off - Flat Floor - Tractor High Visibility 010-0135
Batteries And Cables - With Battery Cut-Off - Tunnel Floor - Tractor High Visibility 010-0140
Cooling System - Air Conditioned Installation 010-0145
Compresser 010-0150
Cooling System - Engine - Tractor High Visibility Cnly 010-0155
Cooling System - Engine 010-0160
Caooling System - Engine 010-0165
Wertical Exhaust On The Side 010-0170
Air Filter - Dry - Dual Element - Tractor High Visibility Only 010-0175
Throttle Controls 010-0130
Throttle Controls 010-0185

Throttle Controls 010-01890



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WAO06-067-B

1-WADB-067-A

Ref WA061067-1 Page 010-0005



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Engine & Equipment - Tractor High Visibility Only
Iltem Part Number

1
2
3

©oo~NO O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

FOOTNOTE [A] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART

339124X1
4294598M2
4351112M1

4226975M91
3786092M1
4293504M1
4289959M4
3788193M1
391006X1
339402X1
3789478M3
3780605M91
339124X1
390972X1
4294839M2
4294838M2
1447031M2
3780425M3
3009286X1
4292753M1
4292762M1
3009192X1
3781286M1
4299378M4
4272658M1
3009491X1
4287378M1
3787368M2
3787368M2
4272087M1
4299379M3
4296773M1

Qty
2

1
1

PRRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRORPRRPARRPRPRPRPORPRRPOWRRERER

Description

Hex Cap Screw

Cowl
Engine

Short Engine
Nut Metric
Cowl
Startermotor
Label

Stud Bolt
Nut Metric
Pulley

Kit, Belt

Hex Cap Screw

Flat Washer
Cowl
Support

Oil Filter
Fan Spacer

Hex Socket Screw

Fan
Clutch

Hex Flg Hd Bolt

Staple
Cowl
Gasket

Hex Cap Screw

Support
Gasket
Gasket
Staple

Fan Shield
Clip

FOOTNOTE [B] NOT ILLUSTRATED

Comments
M8 X 16

PEL NM75356
PEL NM81902
PEL NM70724
PEL NM51739
[B]

M10

[Al

Up to Serial or Engine Number D098076
M10 X 30

M10

Length 1305 MM
M8 X16

M8 X 35
M8 X 16
Length 780MM

Length 387MM
M10 X 20

Length 615MM
Length 615MM
Length 335MM

Diameter 35 - M10

Page010-0005



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WA10-025-A

1-WA10-025-A

Ref WA101025-1 Page 010-0010



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR

(TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Alternator & Bracket
Item Part Number

4287014M4
339234X1
4294529M1
4287207M1
1441932X1
391991X1
1442647X1
390734X1
3009491X1
390597X1
4294771M1
385388X1

Qty Description

PRWORRPRNNRRPRRE

Alternator

Hex Cap Screw
Altern. Bracket

Spacer
Locknut
Screw Metric
Screw

Flat Washer

Hex Cap Screw

Flat Washer
Tensioner
Bolt

Comments
14V - 120A
M10 X 120

M10
M10 X 30
M10 X 25

M10 X 20

M10 X 80

Page010-0010



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WC51-003-A

1-WC51-003-A

Ref WC511003-1 Page 010-0015



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
Starter

ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
1 4289959M4 1 Startermotor [A]

2 3905503M92 1 Kit, Solenoid

3906340
Page010-0015

FOOTNOTE [A] THE APPROPRIATE SAFETY DECALS MUST BE ORDERED AND FITTED TO THIS PART



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WH17-007-A

1-WH17-007-A

Ref WH171007-1 Page 010-0020



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Fan Drive Section

Item Part Number
1 4225151M1
2
3 3638812M1
4
5
6 3637734M1

Qty
1
1

Description
Housing
Hub

Circlip
Ball Bearing

Fandrive Housing

Hex Flg Hd Bolt

Comments

(1)
Not serviced,order REF. 6
(1)
(1)
Not serviced,order REF. 6
(1)
Not serviced,order REF. 6

Page010-0020



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WHO01-021-B

1-WH01-021-B

Ref WHO011021-1 Page 010-0025



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340 3906340
Cylinder-Block Page010-0025
ltem Part Number Qty Description Comments
1 4227015M91 1 Kit,Cyl.Block
2 1 Cylinder-Block (1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
3 1 Bearing Cap 1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
4 2 Bearing Cap 1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
5 1 Bearing Cap 1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
6 1 Bearing Cap 1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
7 733072M1 10 Thimble Q)
8 1476108X1 10 Hex Cap Screw (1)
9 4227065M1 1 Bush Q)
10 4224873M1 2 Plug Q)
11 4224874M1 1 Plug Q)
12 363819X1 1 Plug Q)
3/4"-14
13 731354M1 1 Plug Q)
14 4224866M1 1 Plug Q)
15 4224863M1 1 Plug Q)
16 4224009M1 2 Dowel Q)
17 3638809M1 1 Hex Cap Screw (1)
18 4224559M1 1 Washer Q)
19 731996M1 1 Plug Q)
20 4226139M1 4 Jet Q)
21 3641648M1 4 Hex Flg Hd Bolt (1)
22 4225280M1 1 Cover Q)
23 4224974M1 1 Joint Q)
24 3637092M1 4 Hex Flg Hd Bolt (1)
25 4224781M1 1 Plug Q)
26 4224865M1 1 Plug Q)
27 4224782M1 1 Plug
28 4224762M1 1 Housing
29 4224860M1 10 Hex Flg Hd Bolt



Page 010-0030

I
W ,V%/(K\v\v\\a

S
NI A \

MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WHO02-025-B

1-WHO02-025-B

Ref WH021025-1



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Crankshatft, Pistons & Piston Rod
Item Part Number

1
2

3

RO~
— o

13

14

15
16

17
18

19

4226955M91

4226953M91
4226987M91
4226986M91
4226999M91
4226967M91
747128M1
735742M1
747129M1
735743M1
4224833M1
70905845
4226960M1
4226958M1
4226650M91
4227212M91
4226454M91
4227211M91

4222135M1
4226961M91

4226962M91

4226963M91

4226964M91

4226965M91

4226966M91

4226968M1

4224827M1

Qty Description

1
1

PXPXPAPRPWORPRPEPXNXNPEXXXPE

Ay

AN

2
1

1

FOOTNOTE [A] RED
FOOTNOTE [B] ORANGE

FOOTNOTE [C] WHITE
FOOTNOTE [D] GREEN
FOOTNOTE [E] PURPLE
FOOTNOTE [F] BLUE

Kit, Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Kit, Bearing

Kit, Bearing

Kit, Bearing

Kit, Bearing

Kit, Bearing
Thrust Washer
Thrust Washer
Thrust Washer
Thrust Washer
Gear,Crankshaft
Woodruff Key
Screw
Crnkshaft Pulley
Kit, Piston

Kit, Piston

Kit, Piston Ring
Kit, Piston Ring
Piston

Piston Pin

Circlip
Kit, Conrod

Kit, Conrod
Kit, Conrod
Kit, Conrod
Kit, Conrod
Kit, Conrod

Screw
Piston Rod

Bush

Comments

1)

Not serviced,order REF. 1

@)

Thickness (-) 0.25 mm
Thickness (-) 0.50 mm
Thickness (-) 0.75 mm
)

@)

Thickness (+) 0.007"
@)

Thickness (+) 0.007"

Thickness (+) 0.50 mm
11)
Thickness (+) 0.50 mm
(11)

Not serviced,order REF. 12

(11)

Not serviced,order REF. 12

(11)

(Al

Grade "R"
(B]

Grade "O"
[C]

Grade "W"
(D]

Grade "G"
(E]

Grade "P"
[F]

Grade "B"
(16)

(16)

Not serviced,order REF. 17

(16)

Page010-0030



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WHO03-024-A

1-WHO03-024-A

Page 010-0035

Ref WH031024-1




Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Cylinder Head
Item Part Number

1
2

co~NO U1 AW

9
10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

FOOTNOTE [A] GREEN
FOOTNOTE [B] BROWN

4226651M91

4223987M1
4223987M1
4226861M1
4226804M1
3637015M1

363819X1

4226652M1
4225347M1

4226653M1
4226654M1
4226655M1
4226656M1
4225844M1

4226653M1
4226654M1
4226655M1
4224884M1
4224752M1
376606X1
4225850M1
4224867M1
4224868M1
4224850M1
4224040M1
3637139M1
4224933M1
4225137M1

Qty Description

1
1

E AN D

ADhOOS~S

RPRARPRWNRPNREPOMND

Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head

Guide
Guide
Socket
Insert
Plug
Plug

Inlet Valve
Seal

Spring

Cap

Guide
Exhaust Valve
Seal

Spring

Cap

Guide

Plug

O Ring

Plug

Head Gasket

Hex Flg Hd Bolt
Hex Flg Hd Bolt

Lead

Temperat Sensor
Hex Flg Hd Bolt

Bracket
Bracket

Comments

(1)
Not serviced,order REF. 1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
3/4"-14
(1)
(Al
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(B]
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

Page010-0035



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WH13-008-A

|1 “WH1 3—008—/34

Page 010-0040

Ref WH131008-1



Massey Ferguson

5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340

3906340

Heater/Starter Switch
ltem Part Number Qty Description
1 4227180M1 1 Bar
2 4224813M1 4 Glow Plug
3 376606X1 2 Plug

Page010-0040



MF 5450 TRACTOR (TIER 3) - 3906340
1-WH04-005-A

h -WHO4-005-/>{

Ref WH041005-1 Page 010-0045



d ””.”” -

=N =1 B

‘Download the full PDF manual instantly.

|Our customer service e-mail:

aservicemanualpdf@yahoo.com


https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/downloads/massey-ferguson-5450-tractor-tier-3-service-parts-catalogue-manual-part-number-3906340/
https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/downloads/massey-ferguson-5450-tractor-tier-3-service-parts-catalogue-manual-part-number-3906340/
https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/downloads/massey-ferguson-5450-tractor-tier-3-service-parts-catalogue-manual-part-number-3906340/



